## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).21314-21315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2023 in LPA No. 557/2021 29-08-2023 in LPA No. 682/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KANWAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.195086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195095/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with

SLP (C) No.21757/2023

Date: 03-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)