sourtsingla.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 36458/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2023 in LPA No. 480/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.221725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv. Mr. Lakh Raj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag along with SLP (C)Nos.22053-22055/2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)