SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21314-21315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2023 in LPA No. 557/2021 29-08-2023 in LPA No. 682/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI NARAYAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.195086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195095/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 246918/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21757/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 199581/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25003/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.221725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 22053-22055/2023 (IV-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 202258/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 202260/2023 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 217315/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 217317/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 56387/2024

Diary No(s). 42989/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 234328/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 234324/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 13-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.

Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Disha Singh , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list on 24.09.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)