

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).21314-21315/2023

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-08-2023
IN LPA NO. 557/2021 29-08-2023 IN LPA NO. 682/2021 PASSED BY THE
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH]**

RAM KANWAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

**(IA NO. 195086/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA NO. 100263/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 195095/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 100262/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 246918/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 100265/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

**SLP(C) NO. 25003/2023 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.**

**SLP(C) NO. 21757/2023 (IV-B)
[FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
199581/2023**

**IA NO. 199581/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

**SLP(C) NO. 22053-22055/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
202258/2023**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 202260/2023

**FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
217315/2023**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 217317/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 56387/2024

IA NO. 56387/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

**IA NO. 202258/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA NO. 217317/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 202260/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA NO. 217315/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

DIARY NO(S). 42989/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
234324/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 234328/2023
IA NO. 234328/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 234324/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Lekhraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. M.n. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh , AOR
Mr. B.K.Satija, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Miss Sabarni Som, AOR
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.05.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)